
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class A 70 - 74, Handicapped

Syracuse, NY1 Trudell Charles G.  \ Demperio David E. 1887257 1,479

Ithaca, NY2 Frost Thomas C. Sr \ Swenson Marilyn J. 1947730 1,353

Jamesville, NY3 Miner James A.  \ Willis Joseph P. III 1950287 1,342

Solvay, NY4 Francher Paul W.  \ Bigelow William A. Sr 1945044 1,336

Endicott, NY5 Martens Frederick K.  \ Peterson Edwin L. 1948398 1,304

Binghamton, NY6 Ackley Dawn C.  \ Thorn Ralph O. Jr 1946718 1,292

Warners, NY7 Pringle David J. Sr \ LaValley Donald H. 1885689 1,141

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class B 65 - 69, Handicapped

Endicott, NY1 Lee Cindy L.  \ Peworchik JoAnn M. 1945610 1,438

Elmira, NY2 Pitts James M.  \ Pitts Charles B. 1950296 1,428

Rochester, NY3 Kime Michael W.  \ Bell John F. 1929771 1,415

Walton, NY4 LaBounty Dorothy   \ Neale Debra J. 1915582 1,408

Norwich, NY4 Eastman Michael D.  \ Ventura Sam F. 1938733 1,408

Endwell, NY6 Hashizumi Glenn R.  \ Sponable John D. 1908885 1,390

Apalachin, NY7 Snyder Randy W.  \ Hashizumi Glenn R. 1895075 1,383

Buffalo, NY8 Krupinski Paul J.  \ Dobucki Leonard J. 1900753 1,365

Ithaca, NY9 Daghita Michael A.  \ Hefferon Aaron C. 1947157 1,362

Oswego, NY10 Gordon Jeffrey E.  \ Domicolo Michael O. 1941153 1,352

Nassau, NY11 Bolton Riitta M.  \ Shelton-Jackson
Yvonne

1949131 1,350

Endicott, NY12 Plew Robert A.  \ Burns Gary R. 1954691 1,337

Poughkeepsie, NY13 Beckwith Ellen M.  \ Beckwith David A. 1949207 1,336

Jamestown, NY14 Williams John R. Sr \ Benson Dan A. 1917186 1,324

Sand Lake, NY15 Rider Gerald  (Jerry) J. Jr \ Barthelmas
William G

1952264 1,323

Jamestown, NY16 Volpe Thomas A.  \ Kennelley Brian W. 1917189 1,308

Middletown, NY17 Maloy John A.  \ Marsh Stephen W. 1936815 1,281

Cincinnatus, NY18 Breslin Brian J.  \ Robbins Jody J. 1945863 1,271

NY Mills, NY19 Lapolla Anthony   \ Bennett Eric K. 1956081 1,269

Nassau, NY20 Clindinin Jacqueline L.  \ Brandow Ronald 1949130 1,242

Jamestown, NY21 Plunkett Valerie A.  \ Thompson William
Jr

1917174 1,241

West Winfield, NY22 Wellington Ralph E. Sr \ Rubino Joseph A.
III

1893815 1,233

Jamestown, NY23 Willey Pamela J.  \ Thompson William  Jr 1917174 1,179

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped

Buffalo, NY1 Tenebra Gary A.  \ Leach Jeffrey W. 1887657 1,572

Baldwinsville, NY2 Osgood Kevin R.  \ Prestia Chris M. Sr 1951240 1,466

Jamestown, NY3 Sacilowski Elizabeth A.  \ Williams John
R. Sr

1917190 1,465

Liverpool, NY4 Howard Robert A. Jr \ Spingler John J. 1917985 1,436

Vestal, NY5 Amberge Benjamin T.  \ Snyder Randy W. 1908597 1,434
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped

Harriman, NY6 Martirano Charles   \ Miller Michael 1928814 1,396

Williston Park, NY7 Delawski Jacqueline   \ Mui Edwin N. 1948158 1,390

Cincinnatus, NY8 Volbrecht Douglas D.  \ Breslin Brian J. 1945838 1,366

Endwell, NY9 Panella Ronald (Tony) A. Jr \ Williams
Eric A.

1916487 1,349

Homer, NY10 Matty Jeffrey   \ Lambrecht Richard M. Jr 1916484 1,348

Jamestown, NY11 Willey Pamela J.  \ Willey James A. 1917172 1,347

Bainbridge, NY12 Riesen Gerald T.  \ Hamilton Paul J. Jr 1946528 1,340

Jamestown, NY13 Volpe Thomas A.  \ Sacilowski Thomas M. 1917189 1,335

Peekskill, NY14 Matteson Robert D.  \ Matteson Douglas
B.

1952708 1,318

Harriman, NY15 Taylor Michael M.  \ Miller Michael 1928815 1,316

North Babylon, NY16 Calderone Marijo   \ Thomas Max 1949171 1,304

Williston Park, NY17 Delawski Jacqueline   \ Delawski William
M.

1948158 1,302

Cohoes, NY18 Thibodeau Dorothy J.  \ Thibodeau Joseph
H. III

1888699 1,301

Jamestown, NY19 Pischera Larry S.  \ Miller Brandon D. 1917179 1,296

Bainbridge, NY20 Rowe Alan W.  \ Johnson Richard C. 1933552 1,295

Williston Park, NY21 Mui Edwin N.  \ Delawski William M. 1948158 1,294

Endicott, NY22 Duerr Bruce D.  \ Duerr James G. 1950421 1,290

Harriman, NY23 Martirano Charles   \ Taylor Michael M. 1928814 1,283

Harriman, NY24 Martirano Charles   \ Pyatt Stephen M. 1928814 1,280

Nassau, NY25 Brandow Charlene M.  \ Marley Michael J.
Jr

1949132 1,276

Jamestown, NY26 Pischera Larry S.  \ Burdic Paul J. 1917179 1,275

Ravena, NY27 Houck Paul R.  \ Barthelmas William G. 1911268 1,267

Painted Post, NY28 Leipold Kathleen D.  \ Leipold Eddie J. 1940939 1,264

Jamestown, NY29 Sacilowski Thomas M.  \ Sacilowski
Elizabeth A.

1917190 1,262

Bainbridge, NY30 Smith Randy S.  \ Smith James L. 1939359 1,261

Harriman, NY31 Pyatt Stephen M.  \ Miller Michael 1928815 1,250

Jamestown, NY32 Kennelley Brian W.  \ Zamborik Daniel L. 1917189 1,238

Newburgh, NY33 Copeland Veronica   \ Meier Andrew G. Sr 1916542 1,211

Harriman, NY34 Taylor Michael M.  \ Pyatt Stephen M. 1928815 1,202

Cicero, NY35 Bauman Edward M. Sr \ Dubois Kenneth
R.

1955814 1,201

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class D 55  - 59, Handicapped

Cicero, NY1 Fiume John A.  \ Leonard Christopher W. 1955815 1,521

Endwell, NY2 Oliver Scott   \ Martone Daniel J. 1956075 1,421

Jamestown, NY3 Wendell George M.  \ Willey James A. 1917172 1,398

Yorkville, NY4 Carretero Noel   \ Mackay James J. 1922449 1,396

Jordan, NY5 VanGorden Kathy J.  \ Gonzalski Teri 1956064 1,392

Endwell, NY6 Rathgeber Donna M.  \ Burns Pamela M. 1956070 1,383

New York State USBC

Unoffcial Standings

2024 New York State USBC Senior Open Championships

Sorted By Event, Division

Unoffcial Standings Oct 20, 2024   05:54 PM Page 2 of 11



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class D 55  - 59, Handicapped

Jordan, NY7 Gonzalski David   \ VanGorden Dennis
 "Butch" P.

1956063 1,366

Endwell, NY8 Cunningham Thomas L.  \ DiRose Nick A. 1949010 1,355

Baldwinsville, NY9 Carno Michael F.  \ Distin Dean M. 1946252 1,351

Endicott, NY10 Duerr Luisa P.  \ Duerr Bruce D. 1951007 1,341

Jamestown, NY11 Volpe Angelo J. Jr \ Wendell George M. 1917175 1,324

Whitesboro, NY12 Porter Larry L.  \ Cyr Raymond J. 1956068 1,320

Jamestown, NY13 Benson Dan A.  \ Miller Brandon D. 1917186 1,315

Canandaigua, NY14 Barkley Barbara A.  \ Barkley Jon H. 1956067 1,314

Rochester, NY15 Kruppenbacher Scott E.  \ McClure Troy
A.

1929806 1,289

Endicott, NY16 Lee Cindy L.  \ Martone Daniel J. 1956069 1,285

Brewster, NY17 Corradino Angelo   \ Galasso Andrew 1956082 1,270

Endicott, NY18 Oliver Delores   \ Bodine Steven F. 1956066 1,262

Bainbridge, NY19 Cherniak Stephen P.  \ Delello James E. 1946529 1,240

Syracuse, NY20 Jones Howard L.  \ Monaghan John C. Jr 1956079 1,231

Rome, NY21 Foster Merle E.  \ Acquaviva Sal P. Jr 1951058 1,181

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class E 50 - 54, Handicapped

Batavia, NY1 Johnson Michael K.  \ O'Dell Steven C. 1956083 1,495

Jamestown, NY2 Tompkins Stephanie L.  \ Hillman June M. 1917182 1,454

Jamestown, NY3 Hillman June M.  \ Burdic Paul J. 1917173 1,439

Jamestown, NY4 Zamborik Daniel L.  \ Tompkins Stephanie
L.

1917182 1,392

Oneonta, NY5 Muller Joseph   \ Muller Patrick B. 1954709 1,388

Cherry Valley, NY6 Smith Kenneth A. Jr \ Rorick James S. Jr 1892169 1,321

Watertown, NY7 Luciani Sabatino A. II \ LeClair Jesse A. 1902352 1,315

Rochester, NY8 Carr Stephanie J.  \ Carr Jason B. 1956074 1,300

Rome, NY9 Guiliano Loreto A.  \ Adams Rick L. 1951059 1,186

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Super Senior 75 & Over, Handicapped

Apalachin, NY1 Avondet Marilyn C.  \ Snyder Randy W. 1895075 1,296

New Berlin, NY2 Hoxie Denny  Sr \ Lidell Timothy D. 1956065 1,277

Rome, NY3 Rieck Robert J.  \ Malone Jim F. 1951106 1,244

Phoenix, NY4 McGilvray Christopher   \ Macdougall
Glenn L.

1916408 1,240

West Winfield, NY5 Gaudio Ralph   \ Louis Paul E. Jr 1893816 1,222

Ithaca, NY6 Jacobs Russell   \ Dewey Chris A. Sr 1947726 1,215

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class A 70 - 74, Handicapped

Buffalo, NY1 Dobucki Leonard J. 1900753 769

Cincinnatus, NY2 Robbins Jody J. 1956071 747
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class A 70 - 74, Handicapped

Oswego, NY3 Domicolo Michael O. 1941153 716

Binghamton, NY4 Thorn Ralph O. Jr 1946718 694

Jamestown, NY5 Pischera Larry S. 1917179 690

Jamestown, NY5 Williams John R. Sr 1917186 690

Cincinnatus, NY7 Volbrecht Douglas D. 1945838 688

Sand Lake, NY8 Rider Gerald  (Jerry) J. Jr 1952264 682

Johnson City, NY9 LeFever David D. 1956078 664

Warners, NY10 LaValley Donald H. 1885689 647

Nassau, NY11 Clindinin Jacqueline L. 1949130 629

Jamestown, NY11 Thompson William  Jr 1917174 629

Solvay, NY13 Francher Paul W. 1945044 606

Endicott, NY14 Plew Robert A. 1954691 605

Jamesville, NY15 Willis Joseph P. III 1950287 592

Warners, NY16 Pringle David J. Sr 1885689 587

New Berlin, NY17 Lidell Timothy D. 1956065 586

Endicott, NY18 Martens Frederick K. 1948398 514

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class B 65 - 69, Handicapped

Bainbridge, NY1 Hamilton Paul J. Jr 1946528 744

North Babylon, NY2 Thomas Max 1949171 742

Elmira, NY3 Pitts Charles B. 1950296 728

Endicott, NY4 Peworchik JoAnn M. 1945610 719

Cicero, NY5 Bauman Edward M. Sr 1955814 713

Nassau, NY6 Bolton Riitta M. 1949131 703

Jamesville, NY7 Miner James A. 1950287 700

Buffalo, NY8 Tenebra Gary A. 1887657 697

Endicott, NY9 Lee Cindy L. 1945610 696

Bainbridge, NY10 Johnson Richard C. 1933552 688

Endwell, NY10 Oliver Scott 1956077 688

Apalachin, NY12 Snyder Randy W. 1895075 683

Bainbridge, NY13 Smith James L. 1939359 682

Endwell, NY14 Sponable John D. 1908885 676

Ithaca, NY15 Hefferon Aaron C. 1947157 674

Rome, NY16 Foster Merle E. 1951058 673

Poughkeepsie, NY17 Beckwith David A. 1949207 666

Nassau, NY17 Brandow Charlene M. 1949132 666

Elmira, NY19 Pitts James M. 1950296 665

Jamestown, NY20 Benson Dan A. 1917186 662

Syracuse, NY21 Demperio David E. 1887257 661

Walton, NY22 LaBounty Dorothy 1915582 659

Binghamton, NY23 Ackley Dawn C. 1946718 657

Ithaca, NY23 Daghita Michael A. 1947157 657

Rochester, NY25 Bell John F. 1929771 656

Liverpool, NY26 Howard Robert A. Jr 1917985 649
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class B 65 - 69, Handicapped

Jamestown, NY27 Kennelley Brian W. 1917189 648

Nassau, NY28 Brandow Ronald 1949130 647

Ravena, NY29 Houck Paul R. 1911268 639

Williston Park, NY30 Delawski William M. 1948158 631

Port Crane, NY31 Price Gerald 1914901 617

Oswego, NY32 Gordon Jeffrey E. 1941153 612

Walton, NY33 Neale Debra J. 1915582 610

Newburgh, NY34 Meier Andrew G. Sr 1916542 605

Endicott, NY35 Duerr James G. 1950421 585

West Winfield, NY36 Wellington Ralph E. Sr 1893815 566

Poughkeepsie, NY37 Beckwith Ellen M. 1949207 559

Norwich, NY38 Ventura Sam F. 1938733 534

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped

Cicero, NY1 Dubois Kenneth R. 1955814 833

North Babylon, NY2 Calderone Marijo 1949171 789

Endwell, NY3 Panella Ronald (Tony) A. Jr 1916487 774

Cicero, NY4 Fiume John A. 1955815 744

Baldwinsville, NY5 Osgood Kevin R. 1951240 743

Bainbridge, NY6 Rowe Alan W. 1933552 742

Homer, NY7 Matty Jeffrey 1916484 741

Nassau, NY8 Marley Michael J. Jr 1949132 738

Syracuse, NY9 Jones Howard L. 1956079 721

Harriman, NY10 Miller Michael 1928815 712

Painted Post, NY11 Leipold Kathleen D. 1940939 702

Jordan, NY11 Gonzalski Teri 1956064 702

Rochester, NY13 Kime Michael W. 1929771 701

Baldwinsville, NY13 Prestia Chris M. Sr 1951240 701

Jamestown, NY15 Sacilowski Thomas M. 1917190 690

Jamestown, NY16 Willey Pamela J. 1917174 688

Baldwinsville, NY16 Carno Michael F. 1946252 688

Bainbridge, NY18 Cherniak Stephen P. 1946529 687

Peekskill, NY19 Matteson Douglas B. 1952708 685

Endicott, NY20 Burns Gary R. 1956088 677

Whitesboro, NY21 Porter Larry L. 1956068 674

Endicott, NY22 Burns Pamela M. 1956086 670

Buffalo, NY23 Krupinski Paul J. 1900753 669

Harriman, NY24 Martirano Charles 1928814 667

Apalachin, NY25 Hashizumi Glenn R. 1895075 666

Bainbridge, NY26 Riesen Gerald T. 1946528 660

Ravena, NY27 Barthelmas William G. 1911268 659

Harriman, NY28 Pyatt Stephen M. 1928814 654

Cohoes, NY29 Thibodeau Dorothy J. 1888699 651

Painted Post, NY30 Leipold Eddie J. 1940939 644
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped

Norwich, NY30 Eastman Michael D. 1938733 644

Peekskill, NY32 Matteson Robert D. 1952708 641

Cohoes, NY33 Thibodeau Joseph H. III 1888699 637

Endwell, NY34 Cunningham Thomas L. 1949010 636

Endicott, NY35 Duerr Bruce D. 1950421 629

Pomona, NY36 Wells Rick 1888356 628

Jamestown, NY37 Willey James A. 1917172 624

West Winfield, NY38 Rubino Joseph A. III 1893815 622

Homer, NY39 Lambrecht Richard M. Jr 1916484 617

Harriman, NY40 Taylor Michael M. 1928815 612

Brewster, NY41 Galasso Andrew 1956082 605

Jamestown, NY42 Plunkett Valerie A. 1917155 604

Jamestown, NY43 Volpe Thomas A. 1917189 594

Bainbridge, NY43 Smith Randy S. 1939359 594

Nassau, NY45 Shelton-Jackson Yvonne 1949131 588

Williston Park, NY46 Delawski Jacqueline 1948158 579

Newburgh, NY47 Copeland Veronica 1916542 565

Malta, NY48 Hopkins Michael D. 1956085 544

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class D 55 - 59, Handicapped

Liverpool, NY1 Spingler John J. 1917985 774

Jamestown, NY2 Volpe Angelo J. Jr 1917175 769

Buffalo, NY3 Small Lewis V. 1956080 732

Batavia, NY4 Johnson Michael K. 1956083 731

Jamestown, NY5 Wendell George M. 1917172 730

Jamestown, NY5 Burdic Paul J. 1917173 730

Jordan, NY7 Gonzalski David 1956063 722

Endicott, NY8 Cassin Thomas P. 1956076 721

Williston Park, NY9 Mui Edwin N. 1948159 697

Endwell, NY10 Williams Eric A. 1916487 679

Jamestown, NY11 Sacilowski Elizabeth A. 1917190 678

Canandaigua, NY12 Barkley Barbara A. 1956067 676

Middletown, NY13 Marsh Stephen W. 1936815 670

Jordan, NY14 VanGorden Dennis "Butch" P. 1956063 667

Yorkville, NY14 Mackay James J. 1922449 667

Vestal, NY16 Amberge Benjamin T. 1908597 662

Canandaigua, NY17 Barkley Jon H. 1956067 654

Yorkville, NY18 Carretero Noel 1922449 651

Cincinnatus, NY19 Breslin Brian J. 1945838 642

Endwell, NY20 DiRose Nick A. 1949010 633

Watertown, NY21 LeClair Jesse A. 1902352 621

Rochester, NY22 Kruppenbacher Scott E. 1929806 614

Rochester, NY23 McClure Troy A. 1929806 610

Baldwinsville, NY24 Distin Dean M. 1946252 600
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class D 55 - 59, Handicapped

Jamestown, NY25 Zamborik Daniel L. 1917182 595

Rome, NY26 Adams Rick L. 1951059 562

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class E 50 - 54, Handicapped

Oneonta, NY1 Muller Joseph 1954709 819

Jamestown, NY2 Miller Brandon D. 1917179 781

Cicero, NY3 Leonard Christopher W. 1955815 777

Jamestown, NY4 Tompkins Stephanie L. 1917182 773

Endicott, NY5 Martone Daniel J. 1956069 772

Buffalo, NY6 Leach Jeffrey W. 1887657 740

Rome, NY7 Acquaviva Sal P. Jr 1951058 722

Oneonta, NY8 Muller Patrick B. 1954709 715

Jamestown, NY9 Hillman June M. 1917173 714

Bainbridge, NY10 Delello James E. 1946529 704

Binghamton, NY11 Thomas Jim 1956089 698

Cherry Valley, NY12 Rorick James S. Jr 1892169 697

Brewster, NY13 Corradino Angelo 1956082 692

Batavia, NY14 O'Dell Steven C. 1956083 689

Rome, NY15 Guiliano Loreto A. 1951059 688

Jordan, NY16 VanGorden Kathy J. 1956064 663

Watertown, NY17 Luciani Sabatino A. II 1902352 656

Cherry Valley, NY18 Smith Kenneth A. Jr 1892169 651

Endwell, NY19 Rathgeber Donna M. 1956070 647

Endicott, NY20 Duerr Luisa P. 1951007 631

Whitesboro, NY21 Cyr Raymond J. 1956068 630

NY Mills, NY22 Bennett Eric K. 1956081 591

Rochester, NY23 Carr Jason B. 1956074 579

Rochester, NY24 Carr Stephanie J. 1956074 530

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Super Senior 75 & Over, Handicapped

Syracuse, NY1 Trudell Charles G. 1887257 728

Solvay, NY2 Bigelow William A. Sr 1945044 700

Ithaca, NY3 Swenson Marilyn J. 1947730 692

Ithaca, NY4 Jacobs Russell 1947726 679

Rome, NY5 Rieck Robert J. 1951106 664

Phoenix, NY6 Macdougall Glenn L. 1916408 660

Ithaca, NY7 Dewey Chris A. Sr 1947726 659

Phoenix, NY8 McGilvray Christopher 1916408 656

Middletown, NY9 Maloy John A. 1936815 628

Buffalo, NY10 Cierlicki John S. 1895556 627

West Winfield, NY11 Louis Paul E. Jr 1893816 624

Rome, NY12 Malone Jim F. 1951106 614

New Berlin, NY13 Hoxie Denny  Sr 1956065 605
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Super Senior 75 & Over, Handicapped

West Winfield, NY14 Gaudio Ralph 1893816 598

NY Mills, NY15 Lapolla Anthony 1956081 582

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combine, Class A 70 - 74, Handicapped

Oswego, NY1 Domicolo Michael O. 1941153 1,437

Cincinnatus, NY2 Volbrecht Douglas D. 1945838 1,429

Buffalo, NY3 Dobucki Leonard J. 1900753 1,426

Cincinnatus, NY4 Robbins Jody J. 1956071 1,375

Jamestown, NY5 Williams John R. Sr 1917186 1,361

Sand Lake, NY6 Rider Gerald  (Jerry) J. Jr 1952264 1,346

Jamestown, NY7 Pischera Larry S. 1917179 1,313

Jamesville, NY8 Willis Joseph P. III 1950287 1,295

Endicott, NY9 Plew Robert A. 1954691 1,278

Nassau, NY10 Clindinin Jacqueline L. 1949130 1,257

Jamestown, NY11 Thompson William  Jr 1917174 1,200

Warners, NY12 LaValley Donald H. 1885689 1,194

Warners, NY13 Pringle David J. Sr 1885689 1,181

Endicott, NY14 Martens Frederick K. 1948398 1,143

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combine, Class B 65 - 69, Handicapped

Buffalo, NY1 Tenebra Gary A. 1887657 1,538

Endicott, NY2 Peworchik JoAnn M. 1945610 1,510

Syracuse, NY3 Demperio David E. 1887257 1,488

Bainbridge, NY4 Hamilton Paul J. Jr 1946528 1,428

Elmira, NY5 Pitts James M. 1950296 1,413

Elmira, NY6 Pitts Charles B. 1950296 1,408

Nassau, NY7 Bolton Riitta M. 1949131 1,405

Apalachin, NY8 Snyder Randy W. 1895075 1,393

Endwell, NY9 Sponable John D. 1908885 1,369

Jamestown, NY10 Kennelley Brian W. 1917189 1,368

Poughkeepsie, NY11 Beckwith David A. 1949207 1,356

Ithaca, NY12 Hefferon Aaron C. 1947157 1,353

Walton, NY13 LaBounty Dorothy 1915582 1,347

Bainbridge, NY14 Smith James L. 1939359 1,346

Endicott, NY15 Lee Cindy L. 1945610 1,343

Ithaca, NY16 Daghita Michael A. 1947157 1,340

Jamesville, NY17 Miner James A. 1950287 1,339

Bainbridge, NY18 Johnson Richard C. 1933552 1,337

Walton, NY19 Neale Debra J. 1915582 1,330

Liverpool, NY20 Howard Robert A. Jr 1917985 1,319

Jamestown, NY21 Benson Dan A. 1917186 1,315

Williston Park, NY22 Delawski William M. 1948158 1,305

Nassau, NY23 Brandow Charlene M. 1949132 1,287

New York State USBC

Unoffcial Standings

2024 New York State USBC Senior Open Championships

Sorted By Event, Division

Unoffcial Standings Oct 20, 2024   05:54 PM Page 8 of 11



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combine, Class B 65 - 69, Handicapped

Rome, NY23 Foster Merle E. 1951058 1,287

Nassau, NY25 Brandow Ronald 1949130 1,261

Cicero, NY26 Bauman Edward M. Sr 1955814 1,259

Oswego, NY27 Gordon Jeffrey E. 1941153 1,243

West Winfield, NY28 Wellington Ralph E. Sr 1893815 1,239

North Babylon, NY29 Thomas Max 1949171 1,233

Norwich, NY29 Ventura Sam F. 1938733 1,233

Rochester, NY31 Bell John F. 1929771 1,228

Endicott, NY32 Duerr James G. 1950421 1,224

Poughkeepsie, NY33 Beckwith Ellen M. 1949207 1,205

Ravena, NY34 Houck Paul R. 1911268 1,196

Newburgh, NY35 Meier Andrew G. Sr 1916542 1,176

Port Crane, NY36 Price Gerald 1914901 617

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combine, Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped

Baldwinsville, NY1 Carno Michael F. 1946252 1,547

Cicero, NY2 Fiume John A. 1955815 1,542

Baldwinsville, NY3 Prestia Chris M. Sr 1951240 1,496

Cicero, NY4 Dubois Kenneth R. 1955814 1,488

North Babylon, NY5 Calderone Marijo 1949171 1,456

Endwell, NY6 Panella Ronald (Tony) A. Jr 1916487 1,444

Baldwinsville, NY7 Osgood Kevin R. 1951240 1,414

Rochester, NY8 Kime Michael W. 1929771 1,412

Harriman, NY9 Miller Michael 1928815 1,410

Jordan, NY10 Gonzalski Teri 1956064 1,404

Homer, NY11 Matty Jeffrey 1916484 1,401

Nassau, NY12 Marley Michael J. Jr 1949132 1,393

Bainbridge, NY13 Rowe Alan W. 1933552 1,388

Peekskill, NY14 Matteson Douglas B. 1952708 1,378

Syracuse, NY15 Jones Howard L. 1956079 1,377

Buffalo, NY15 Krupinski Paul J. 1900753 1,377

Harriman, NY17 Martirano Charles 1928814 1,368

Apalachin, NY18 Hashizumi Glenn R. 1895075 1,366

Whitesboro, NY19 Porter Larry L. 1956068 1,358

Norwich, NY20 Eastman Michael D. 1938733 1,353

Cohoes, NY21 Thibodeau Joseph H. III 1888699 1,349

Painted Post, NY22 Leipold Kathleen D. 1940939 1,342

Endicott, NY23 Burns Gary R. 1954691 1,341

Endicott, NY23 Burns Pamela M. 1956086 1,341

Jamestown, NY25 Sacilowski Thomas M. 1917190 1,328

Bainbridge, NY26 Cherniak Stephen P. 1946529 1,322

Jamestown, NY27 Willey James A. 1917172 1,321

Ravena, NY28 Barthelmas William G. 1911268 1,318

Bainbridge, NY29 Riesen Gerald T. 1946528 1,316
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combine, Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped

Jamestown, NY30 Plunkett Valerie A. 1917155 1,310

Homer, NY31 Lambrecht Richard M. Jr 1916484 1,305

Jamestown, NY32 Willey Pamela J. 1917174 1,296

Endicott, NY33 Duerr Bruce D. 1951007 1,280

Painted Post, NY34 Leipold Eddie J. 1940939 1,268

Peekskill, NY35 Matteson Robert D. 1952708 1,266

Endwell, NY36 Cunningham Thomas L. 1949010 1,245

Cohoes, NY37 Thibodeau Dorothy J. 1888699 1,240

Nassau, NY38 Shelton-Jackson Yvonne 1949131 1,236

Harriman, NY39 Pyatt Stephen M. 1928814 1,233

Harriman, NY40 Taylor Michael M. 1928815 1,230

Williston Park, NY41 Delawski Jacqueline 1948158 1,207

Newburgh, NY42 Copeland Veronica 1916542 1,205

Brewster, NY43 Galasso Andrew 1956082 1,191

Bainbridge, NY43 Smith Randy S. 1939359 1,191

West Winfield, NY45 Rubino Joseph A. III 1893815 1,182

Jamestown, NY45 Volpe Thomas A. 1917189 1,182

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combine, Class D 55 - 59, Handicapped

Liverpool, NY1 Spingler John J. 1917985 1,540

Jamestown, NY2 Burdic Paul J. 1917173 1,464

Jamestown, NY3 Volpe Angelo J. Jr 1917175 1,443

Jamestown, NY4 Wendell George M. 1917172 1,431

Batavia, NY5 Johnson Michael K. 1956083 1,411

Vestal, NY6 Amberge Benjamin T. 1908597 1,386

Endwell, NY7 DiRose Nick A. 1949010 1,379

Jordan, NY8 Gonzalski David 1956063 1,378

Jordan, NY9 VanGorden Dennis "Butch" P. 1956063 1,377

Yorkville, NY10 Carretero Noel 1922449 1,372

Endwell, NY11 Williams Eric A. 1916487 1,358

Yorkville, NY12 Mackay James J. 1922449 1,342

Williston Park, NY13 Mui Edwin N. 1948159 1,335

Middletown, NY14 Marsh Stephen W. 1936815 1,330

Canandaigua, NY15 Barkley Jon H. 1956067 1,324

Canandaigua, NY16 Barkley Barbara A. 1956067 1,320

Watertown, NY17 LeClair Jesse A. 1902352 1,310

Rochester, NY18 Kruppenbacher Scott E. 1929806 1,309

Jamestown, NY19 Sacilowski Elizabeth A. 1917190 1,302

Jamestown, NY20 Zamborik Daniel L. 1917182 1,295

Cincinnatus, NY21 Breslin Brian J. 1945838 1,267

Rochester, NY22 McClure Troy A. 1929806 1,204

Rome, NY23 Adams Rick L. 1951059 1,119

Baldwinsville, NY24 Distin Dean M. 1946252 1,092
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combine, Class E 50 - 54, Handicapped

Oneonta, NY1 Muller Joseph 1954709 1,558

Cicero, NY2 Leonard Christopher W. 1955815 1,500

Endicott, NY3 Martone Daniel J. 1956069 1,489

Buffalo, NY4 Leach Jeffrey W. 1887657 1,471

Jamestown, NY5 Tompkins Stephanie L. 1917182 1,465

Jamestown, NY6 Miller Brandon D. 1917179 1,454

Jamestown, NY7 Hillman June M. 1917173 1,419

Batavia, NY8 O'Dell Steven C. 1956083 1,417

Brewster, NY9 Corradino Angelo 1956082 1,376

Oneonta, NY10 Muller Patrick B. 1954709 1,364

Endwell, NY11 Rathgeber Donna M. 1956070 1,359

Jordan, NY12 VanGorden Kathy J. 1956064 1,353

Cherry Valley, NY13 Smith Kenneth A. Jr 1892169 1,336

Cherry Valley, NY14 Rorick James S. Jr 1892169 1,333

Rome, NY15 Guiliano Loreto A. 1951059 1,317

Endicott, NY16 Duerr Luisa P. 1951007 1,312

Bainbridge, NY17 Delello James E. 1946529 1,309

Rochester, NY18 Carr Jason B. 1956074 1,298

Rome, NY19 Acquaviva Sal P. Jr 1951058 1,289

Watertown, NY20 Luciani Sabatino A. II 1902352 1,282

Whitesboro, NY21 Cyr Raymond J. 1956068 1,266

NY Mills, NY22 Bennett Eric K. 1956081 1,189

Rochester, NY23 Carr Stephanie J. 1956074 1,111

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combine, Super Senior 75 & Over, Handicapped

Ithaca, NY1 Swenson Marilyn J. 1947730 1,385

Syracuse, NY2 Trudell Charles G. 1887257 1,380

Phoenix, NY3 McGilvray Christopher 1916408 1,288

Rome, NY4 Rieck Robert J. 1951106 1,283

Ithaca, NY4 Jacobs Russell 1947726 1,283

Ithaca, NY6 Dewey Chris A. Sr 1947726 1,270

Phoenix, NY7 Macdougall Glenn L. 1916408 1,268

NY Mills, NY8 Lapolla Anthony 1956081 1,253

Middletown, NY9 Maloy John A. 1936815 1,249

West Winfield, NY10 Gaudio Ralph 1893816 1,246

Rome, NY11 Malone Jim F. 1951106 1,239

West Winfield, NY12 Louis Paul E. Jr 1893816 1,198

Buffalo, NY13 Cierlicki John S. 1895556 627
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